•		Docket No.: BSS0015						
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	 05-26-	2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		Hill Aziro Dilat Ibil Jasi	Paten	t and Trademark Office				
	_		•	,				
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Vivi	068	attached original documents of	·				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Tatom and Tradomain Ome	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):					
Richard R. Wright				S. PT				
		Name: Bosch	Security Systems, Inc.	20 €				
		Address: 130	Perinton Parkway	0.48				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			223				
3. Nature of conveyance:								
☑ Assignment []	☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Fairport	State/F	Prov.: NY				
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 1	4450				
Execution Date: May 17, 2004				es 🗆 No				
		Additional name(s)	x address(es)	S U NO				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nbers(s):							
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	, the execution date	of the application is: $\underline{\mathbf{Ma}}$	y 17, 2004				
Patent Application No. Filir	g date	B. Paten	t No.(s)					
			118019	399				
			100918					
			10849= 579	(1-K)				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵 N	10					
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of	of applications and patents i	involved: 1				
Name: Anthony Niewyk		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
Registration No. 24,871								
Address: BAKER & DANIELS		credited or debited to deposit account						
111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
		8. Deposit accou	nt number:					
Oit Fort Wayna	Dtata (Duana IN	02-0385						
·	State/Prov.: IN ZIP: 46802		e copy of this page if paying by de	nogit account)				
Country: USA			s copy of this page it paying by de	posit account)				
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	/					
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy	is a true copy				
of the original document.			4					
Anthony Niewyk		Simplying	May 19, 20					
Name of Person Signing	ر المسائد) tal number of pages including o	Signature // over sheet, attachments	s, and	iie				
	Mail documents to be reported with	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
05/25/2004 ECOSPER 00000169 10649399 \	Director of the United States		ce					
01 FC:8021 40.00	/ ac							
			DATENT					

REEL: 015358 FRAME: 0529

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

NAME:

Robert Bosch GmbH

ADDRESS: Postfach 30 02 20

CITY:

Stuttgart

COUNTRY: GERMANY

ZIP CODE: <u>D-70442</u>

FWIMAN1 324802v1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Bosch Security Systems, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a New York corporation having its principal place of business at:

> 130 Perinton Parkway Fairport, New York 14450 USA

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

> Richard R. Wright 101 Furlow Road Reinholds, PA 17569

patents may be granted; and

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, my entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE CAMERA WITH BELT TENSIONING APPARATUS " for which I have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. _, filed D_ hereby authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the preceding blanks); (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Petent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international

treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns. and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

The foregoing notwithstanding, and in recognition of the fact that Assignee is part of the Bosch group of companies, I hereby assign to Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation having a mailing address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY. the limited right to be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the time of issue on any applications or parents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2) and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified as applicant of the patent application and the right to claim priority of said United States application. This limited right granted to Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain

-2-

with	Assignee	and	shall	be	assignable	bу	Assignee	without	the	consent	of	Robert	Bosch
Gmb	H.												

Date: 17 MAY 2004

Rich

State of Gennsylvania)

County of Lancaster)

28:

I hereby certify that RICHARD R. WRIGHT before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 17th day of

(Notarial Seal)

Expires:

Angela S. Ahnert, Notary Public East Lampeter Twp., Lancaster County My Commission Expires Dec. 28, 2004 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

FWDKAN1 313694v1

RECORDED: 05/19/2004

-3-